COUNTY CLERK							
	MIN.	MAX.	UNIT	OTHER	AUTHORITY	COMMENTS AND NOTES	
Jury Fee - Civil	\$5.00	\$5.00		Fee collected for written request of jury trial	T.R.C.P 216	Govt. Code 101.0811(6) was repealed effective January 1, 2022 removing the fee. Upon further research Add Jury fee under Authority TRCP 216. and guidance by the OCA, it has been determined the fee should be collected under Rule 216 TRCP. Fee will be effective April 1, 2022.	
Jury Fee - Civil -Statutory Probate Court	\$5.00	\$5.00		Fee collected for written request of jury trial	T.R.C.P 216	Govt. Code. 101.0811(6) was repealed effective January 1, 2022 removing the fee. Upon further research and guidance by the OCA, it has been determined the fee should be collected under Rule 216 TRCP. Fee will be effective April 1, 2022.	Add Jury fee under Authority TRCP 216.
Land Recording Filing Fee				\$26.00 first page, \$4.00 each additional page, \$4.00 for each 8.5x14" attachment or rider, \$0.25 for each name in excess of 5 names that has to be indexed.	LGC 118.011(f)(1) LGC 291.008(d) LGC 118.025 LGC 118.013 LGC 118.011(b)(2) LGC 118.011(a)(2) LGC 118.0216	This fee is a total amount comprised of the following fees: \$10.00 Records Archive Fee [LGC 118.011(f)(1), LGC 118.025]; \$5 Real Property Records Filing Fee [LGC 118.011(a)(2), LGC 118.013]; \$10.00 Records Management & Preservation Fee [LGC 118.011(b)(2), LGC 118.0216]; \$1Security Fee [LGC 291.008(d)]. Fee does not apply to County offices, the Texas Veteran's Land Board and Notices of Existence of Cemetery. Effective April 1, 2022	Added language to exempt County offices, the Texas Veteran's Land Board and Notices of Existence of Cemetery from paying recording fee.
Real Property Records Filing Fee				\$5.00 first page, \$4.00 each additional page, \$4.00 for each 8.5x14" attachment or rider, \$0.25 for each name in excess of 5 names that has to be indexed	LGC 118.011(a)(2) LGC 118.013(a)	Does not apply to: Map records; condominium records; notary public records; marriage records; vital statistics records; documents filed in civil, criminal, probate court; personal property records. Fee does not apply to County offices, the Texas Veteran's Land Board and Notices of Existence of Cemetery. Effective April 1, 2022	Added language to exempt County offices, the Texas Veteran's Land Board and Notices of Existence of Cemetery from paying recording fee.